CONTRACT CHANGE OR	DER	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003					
Panther Creek Connector	r Road	AGREEMENT DATE: January 27, 2014					
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: Summary Change Order							
OWNER:		CONTRACTOR:					
MADISON COUN	ITY	A. J. Construction, Inc.					
The following changes will be made in the TIME:	ne CONTRACT	The following change AMOUNT:	s will be made in the CONTRACT				
Current Contract Time: 90	Working Days	Current Contract Ame	ount: \$429,540.10				
Change in Contract Time: 0	Working Days	Change in Contract A	Amount: <u>-\$19,263.75</u>				
Adjusted Contract Time: 90	_Working Days	Adjusted Contract Ar	nount: \$ <u>410,276.35</u>				
		The change in the Contract Amount is based on the itemized attachment hereto.					
ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATION	CONTRACTOR'S	S ACCEPTANCE	OWNER'S APPROVAL				
I, the undersigned ENGINEER, do hereby recommend approval of this CHANGE ORDER to the Construction Agreement for the above named Contract. This recommendation is based on the attached UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE and/or CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION for each of the changes proposed.	I, the undersigned duly authorized representative of the above named CONTRACTOR, do hereby accept this CHANGE ORDER to the Construction Agreement and further agree that no other provision of the Contract Documents shall be altered or amended except as herein provided.		I, the undersigned duly authorized representative of the above named OWNER, do hereby approve this CHANGE ORDER to the Construction Agreement was approved by the Board of on theday of, 20 and further acknowledge that no other				
Warnock and Associates, LLC	WITNESS MY S the <u>27</u> day of 20 <u>니</u> .	provision of the Contract  Documents shall be altered amended except as herein WITNESS MY SIGNATURE					
By Mis	By: M	D3_	theday of, 20 By:				
Date: /-27-2014	Date: \-27	-2014	Date:				

#### Panther Creek Connector Road ATTACHMENT

### A. Proposed: Decrease in plan quantity of the following items:

1	S-203-A	Unclasified Excavation (FM)
2	S-203-D	Muck Excavation (FM)
3	S-202-E1	Borrow Excavation (FME)
4	S-304-D	Crushed Stone
5	S-307-D	Lime
6	S-403-A	Hot Mix Asphalt Base 19-MM
7	S-212-A	Agricultural Limestone
8	S-212-F	Ammonium Nitrate
9	S-815-A	Loose Rip Rap

## B. Proposed: Increase in plan quantity of the following items:

1	S-202-C	Removal of Traffic Stripe
2	S-403-A	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface ST 9.5MM
3	S-618-A	Maintenance of Traffic
4	S-621-H-1	Thermoplastic Legend (White) (120Mils) (24" Stop Bar)
5	S-212-B	Comercial Fertilizer (13-13-13)
6	S-214-A	Seeding
7	S-215-A	Mulch

# ORIGINAL QUANTITIES AND COST

1	S-202-C	Removal of Traffic Stripe	0	@	\$ 2.65	\$ -
2	S-203-A	Unclassified Excavation	10000	@	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00
3	S-203-D	Muck Excavation	5000	@	\$ 5.50	\$ 27,500.00
4	S-202-E1	Borrow Excavation	500	@	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00
5	S-304-D	Crushed Stone	108	@	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,590.00
6	S-307-D	Lime	177	@	\$ 175.00	\$ 30,975.00
7	S-403-A	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface	613	@	\$ 87.50	\$ 53,637.50
8	S-403-A	Hot Mix Asphalt Base	1277	@	\$ 68.50	\$ 87,474.50
9	S-618-A	Maintenance of Traffic	1	@	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00
10	S-621-H-1	Thermoplastic Legend	71	@	\$ 6.20	\$ 440.20
11	S-212-A	Ag. Limestone	4.2	@	\$ 110.00	\$ 462.00
12	S-212-B	Comercial Fertilizer	1.05	@	\$ 225.00	\$ 236.25
13	S-212-F	Ammonuim Nitrate	0.21	@	\$ 550.00	\$ 115.50
14	S-214-A	Seeding	2.1	@	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,310.00
15	S-215-A	Mulch	4.2	@	\$ 110.00	\$ 462.00
16	S-815-A	Loose Rip Rap	270	@	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,500.00

# REVISED QUANTITIES AND COST

1	S-202-C	Removal of Traffic Stripe	116	@ \$	2.65	\$ 307.40
2	S-203-A	Unclassified Excavation	9279	@ \$	1.50	\$ 13,918.50
3	S-203-D	Muck Excavation	2869	@ \$	5.50	\$ 15,779.50
4	S-202-E1	Borrow Excavation	0	@ \$	13.00	\$ - T
5	S-304-D	Crushed Stone	100.75	@ \$	42.50	\$ 4,281.88
6	S-307-D	Lime	170.16	@ \$	175.00	\$ 29,778.00
7	S-403-A	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface	699.39	@ \$	87.50	\$ 61,196.63
8	S-403-A	Hot Mix Asphalt Base	1173.05		1212122	\$ 80,353.93
9	S-618-A	Maintenance of Traffic	3.94330	@ \$	1,325.00	\$ 5,224.87
10	S-621-H-1	Thermoplastic Legend	75	@ \$	6.20	\$ 465.00
11	S-212-A	Ag. Limestone	0 (			\$ -

Total \$ 244,527.95

12 S-212-B	Comercial Fertilizer	2 @	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
13 S-212-F	Ammonuim Nitrate	0 @	\$ 550.00	\$ -
14 S-214-A	Seeding	4 @	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
15 S-215-A	Mulch	7.5 @	\$ 110.00	\$ 825.00
16 S-815-A	Loose Rip Rap	165.67 @	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,283.50
			Total	\$ 225,264.20

Net Decrease in Construction Cost \$ (19,263.75)

County Engineer